FORM PTO-1505 08-19-	HEE! 0.3. DELYNTIMENT OF COMMETCE!		
8.16.99	Patent and Trademark Office 1		
Tab settings 3 3 3 4 101121678  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: Fields recurred the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	· } { <b>\ 1</b>   1		
Michael C. Hallmark)	Name: Unit Press Limited		
Roger Davies AUG 1 6	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Menger ☐ Menger	Street Address: 22 Roman Way, Longridge Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	United Kingdom		
Other	City: Preston State: ZIP: PR2 5BB		
Execution Date: July 16 and July 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/316,204			
	sattached? ☐ Yes ※☐ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Barry I. Hollander, Esq.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	Enclosed		
Quite 305 10300 Faton Place			
Street Address: Suite 305, 10300 Eaton Place  8. Deposit account number:			
7. 1			
City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP: 22030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /18/1999 HTHAI1 00000325 09336204			
FC:581 40.00 BP			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.			
of the original document.			
Barry I. Hollander, Reg. No. 28566 Dany Dipelinte (121) 13/399,			
Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,			
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),			
Washington, D.C. 20503.			
	PATENT REEL: 010166 FRAME: 0642		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Michael C. Hallmark, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Heyhurst Farm, Dutton, Nr. Ribchester, Preston, Lancashire, PR3 3XY, United Kingdom, and Roger Davies, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 1 Seaham Close, Norton, Stockton, TS20 1RT, United Kingdom, being the inventors of a certain invention for SLIDER MECHANISM, as fully set forth and described in our application, Serial No. 09/316,204, filed on May 21, 1999 at the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having the full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto Unit Press Limited, a British company, and having an official place of business at 22 Roman Way, Longridge Road, Preston, PR2 5BB, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of Jord, 1999.

\_\_[SEAL.]

Michael C. Hallmark

Sealed and delivered in presence of

PATENT REEL: 010166 FRAME: 0643

In Testimony Whereof, I have h	nereunto set my hand and affixe	d my seal, this
<u>・3</u> day of <u> </u>		•
	Com w.	[SEAL.]
	Roger Davies	

Sealed and delivered in presence of